

## PRIVACY POLICY

All content on this website is protected by copyright. You may download or print individual pages only to the extent that it is from the intended use. Copyright notes must not be removed or altered. Reproduction, forwarding or editing is forbidden outside the narrow limits of copyright law without prior written consent of Isabellenhütte USA and/or Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG. Isabellenhütte USA, has made every effort to ensure the reliability and accuracy of the information presented. Isabellenhütte USA shall not be liable for any loss or damage of any kind related, directly or indirectly in connection with access to this site.

The activation of certain links on this website may bring you to 3<sup>rd</sup> party websites; Isabellenhütte USA accepts no liability with respect to technological quality or their content, including any products, services or other offers.

You may provide us with personal information during form submissions; we do collect this information for sales use only. We will not sell this information. By providing us with your email address, you are authorizing us to email you marketing materials from time to time. Should you wish to remove your email address, please call us at 508-673-2900 to request us to do so.

## GOOGLE ANALYTICS

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google Inc. (Google). Google Analytics uses cookies which are text files that are stored on your computer, to analyze the use of the website by you. The information generated by the cookie about your use of this website (including your IP address) is transmitted to a Google server in the U.S. and stored there. Google will use this information to evaluate your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other website activity and internet related services. Also, Google may transfer this information to third parties, unless required by law or if third parties process the information on behalf of Google. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google Inc. You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings on your browser, we point out, however, that you can use in this case not all the features of this website. By using this website, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner described above and for the purpose.